Saint Joseph's (21-4, 12-2) -vs- Fordham (4-20, 3-10)
02/17/00 at Bronx, NY

Date: 02/17/00 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘?‘: d;;‘%gfi’; 6 Saint Joseph's 31 40 71
Site: Bronx, NY Fordham 20 26 46
Referees: John Palermo, Denise Brooks, John Riordan
Saint Joseph's 71
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 McGAHAN, Colleen * 27  6-7 6-7 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 2 19
10 MORAN, Susan =3 26 5-8 0-0 7-8 2-6 8 4 0 5 0 0 17
15 LICHNEROVA, Jana * 24 5-12 2-4 2-2 1-4 5 1 0 2 0 1 14
11  KULESA, Cheryl =3 24 2-3 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 1 2 0 0 1 5
14  ZAMPELLA, Angela * 26 1-9 0-5 0-0 0-5 5 3 9 3 0 1 2
23 MEADE, Jane 23 3-7 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 0 3 1 0 1 8
30 SNELL, Amy 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
24 PRONGA, Natasha 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
25 STRAHLE, Carrie 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
35 COSTELLO, Kathy 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
33 KUKLOVA, Barbora 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 3 0 0
21 TRAYER, Takeya 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-54 8-17 15-18 10-27 37 13 18 13 3 6 71
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-24 41.67 % 5-9 55.56 % 6-8 75.00 %
Second Half 14-30 46.67 % 3-8 37.50 % 9-10 90.00 %
Total 24-54 44.4 % 8-17 47.1% 15-18 83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 29 2nd-

Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Fast Break Points: 20

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 14 05:17

Fordham 46

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23  KANOUTE, Kady * 28 3-12 3-8 2-2 2-2 4 2 2 2 0 1 11

55  WALLACE, Nailah =3 35 4-19 2-4 0-0 2-2 4 4 1 4 0 0 10

31 AKIODE, Mobolaji * 19 5-8 0-0 0-1 2-1 3 3 0 0 1 1 10

10  VANN, Chinyere =3 34 2-4 0-0 2-3 1-5 6 2 2 5 0 0 6

22  KEEGAN, Chelsea * 25 0-4 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 3 3 4 1 4 0

40 SARGENT, Kati 20 2-3 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 4

11 MICHUDA, Beth 19 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 3

50 MOORE, Karin 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 1 0 0 2

20 REESE, Rachael 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-56 6-16 4-7 14-23 37 16 11 18 2 6 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 7-23 30.43 % 3-5 60.00 % 3-5 60.00 %

Second Half 11-33 33.33 % 3-11 27.27 % 1-2 50.00 %

Total 18-56 32.1 % 6-16 37.5% 4-7 57.1%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 20
Largest Lead: 9 1st-10:17

Second Chance Points: 9
Points off Turnovers: 14

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 9

Fast Break Points: 0



Saint Joseph's 31

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 McGAHAN, Colleen 17 4-5 4-5 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 2 13
10 MORAN, Susan 18 1-1 0-0 4-4 1-3 4 2 0 5 0 0 6
15 LICHNEROVA, Jana 13 2-7 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 5
11 KULESA, Cheryl 15 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1
14 ZAMPELLA, Angela 14 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 0 2
23  MEADE, Jane 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 1 4
30 SNELL, Amy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  PRONGA, Natasha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25  STRAHLE, Carrie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 COSTELLO, Kathy 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
33 KUKLOVA, Barbora 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
21  TRAYER, Takeya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-24 5-9 6-8 4-13 17 7 7 10 2 4 31
41.7 % 55.6 % 75.0%
Fordham 20
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 KANOUTE, Kady 16 1-6 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 5
55 WALLACE, Nailah 20 2-10 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 5
31  AKIODE, Mobolaji 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2
10 VANN, Chinyere 20 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 4 0 0 1
22  KEEGAN, Chelsea 15 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 3 3 0 3 0
40 SARGENT, Kati 12 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4
11 MICHUDA, Beth 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
50 MOORE, Karin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 REESE, Rachael 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
™™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 7-23 3-5 3-5 5-12 17 8 6 11 0 4 20

30.4 % 60.0 % 60.0 %



Saint Joseph's 40

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 McGAHAN, Colleen 10 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
10 MORAN, Susan 8 4-7 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 0 11
15 LICHNEROVA, Jana 11 3-5 1-2 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 9
11 KULESA, Cheryl 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
14 ZAMPELLA, Angela 12 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 7 2 0 1 0
23 MEADE, Jane 13 1-5 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 4
30 SNELL, Amy 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
24 PRONGA, Natasha 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
25 STRAHLE, Carrie 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
35 COSTELLO, Kathy 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
33 KUKLOVA, Barbora 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
21  TRAYER, Takeya 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-30 3-8 9-10 6-14 20 6 11 3 1 2 40
46.7 % 37.5 % 90.0 %
Fordham 26
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23  KANOUTE, Kady 12 2-6 2-6 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 1 6
55  WALLACE, Nailah 15 2-9 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 2 0 0 5
31 AKIODE, Mobolaji 15 4-7 0-0 0-1 2-1 3 1 0 0 1 0 8
10  VANN, Chinyere 14 2-3 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 5
22  KEEGAN, Chelsea 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 1 1 0
40 SARGENT, Kati 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
11 MICHUDA, Beth 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 MOORE, Karin 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
20 REESE, Rachael 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-33 3-11 1-2 9-11 20 8 5 7 2 2 26
33.3 % 27.3 % 50.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Joseph's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fordham
TURNOVER by ZAMPELLA,ANGELA 19:32
19:28 STEAL by AKIODE,MOBOLAII
19:08 TURNOVER by VANN,CHINYERE
STEAL by KULESA,CHERYL 19:08
TURNOVER by LICHNEROVA,JANA 18:57
18:35 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WALLACE,NAILAH
MISS JUMPER by LICHNEROVA,JANA 18:19
== REBOUND DEF by VANN,CHINYERE
18:02 TURNOVER by KANOUTE,KADY
STEAL by MCGAHAN,COLLEEN 18:02
MISS 3PTR by MCGAHAN,COLLEEN 17:50
== REBOUND DEF by VANN,CHINYERE
17:35 MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,NAILAH
== REBOUND OFF by TEAM
17:28 TURNOVER by VANN,CHINYERE
17:02 FOUL by AKIODE,MOBOLAIJI
GOOD FT by MORAN,SUSAN 17:02 1-3 H 2
GOOD FT by MORAN,SUSAN 17:02 2-3 H1

16:45 2-5 H3 GOOD LAYUP by AKIODE,MOBOLAJI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KANOUTE,KADY

MISS JUMPER by LICHNEROVA,JANA 16:24
o= REBOUND DEF by KEEGAN,CHELSEA

TURNOVER by MCGAHAN,COLLEEN 16:05

16:05 FOUL by AKIODE,MOBOLAII
TURNOVER by MORAN,SUSAN 15:54

15:54 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
FOUL by MORAN,SUSAN 15:54

15:28 MISS LAYUP by VANN,CHINYERE

REBOUND DEF by COSTELLO,KATHY --
TURNOVER by MEADE,JANE 15:11
14:54 2-8 H6 GOOD 3PTR by KANOUTE,KADY
o= ASSIST by KEEGAN,CHELSEA

MISS 3PTR by ZAMPELLA,ANGELA 14:35
REBOUND OFF by COSTELLO,KATHY o=
14:26 FOUL by SARGENT,KATI
GOOD FT by MORAN,SUSAN 14:26 3-8 H5
GOOD FT by MORAN,SUSAN 14:26 4-8 H 4
13:59 MISS JUMPER by WALLACE,NAILAH
REBOUND DEF by ZAMPELLA,ANGELA --
MISS JUMPER by ZAMPELLA,ANGELA 13:51
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:34 FOUL by KEEGAN,CHELSEA
13:34 TURNOVER by KEEGAN,CHELSEA
GOOD JUMPER by LICHNEROVA,JANA 13:25 6-8 H2

ASSIST by COSTELLO,KATHY --
13:06 6-10 H4 GOOD LAYUP by SARGENT,KATI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KEEGAN,CHELSEA

FOUL by LICHNEROVA,JANA 13:06

13:06 MISS FT by SARGENT,KATI
REBOUND DEF by MORAN,SUSAN o=
MISS 3PTR by LICHNEROVA,JANA 12:45

o= REBOUND DEF by KEEGAN,CHELSEA

12:15 TURNOVER by VANN,CHINYERE
STEAL by MCGAHAN,COLLEEN 12:13
TURNOVER by MORAN,SUSAN 12:06

12:06 STEAL by KEEGAN,CHELSEA

12:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

11:34 MISS JUMPER by WALLACE,NAILAH



REBOUND DEF by MORAN,SUSAN
TURNOVER by LICHNEROVA,JANA

MISS JUMPER by LICHNEROVA,JANA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by MORAN,SUSAN

MISS JUMPER by KULESA,CHERYL
REBOUND OFF by MORAN,SUSAN
MISS JUMPER by ZAMPELLA,ANGELA

GOOD 3PTR by MCGAHAN,COLLEEN
ASSIST by ZAMPELLA,ANGELA
FOUL by KULESA,CHERYL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by LICHNEROVA,JANA

REBOUND DEF by KUKLOVA,BARBORA
GOOD 3PTR by MCGAHAN,COLLEEN

REBOUND DEF by ZAMPELLA,ANGELA
GOOD 3PTR by MCGAHAN,COLLEEN
ASSIST by ZAMPELLA,ANGELA

FOUL by ZAMPELLA,ANGELA

REBOUND DEF by ZAMPELLA,ANGELA

GOOD JUMPER by ZAMPELLA,ANGELA(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

MISS 3PTR by ZAMPELLA,ANGELA
REBOUND OFF by KUKLOVA,BARBORA
MISS LAYUP by KUKLOVA,BARBORA
REBOUND OFF by MEADE,JANE

GOOD JUMPER by MEADE,JANE
ASSIST by MCGAHAN,COLLEEN

BLOCK by KUKLOVA,BARBORA

REBOUND DEF by MEADE,JANE
MISS JUMPER by ZAMPELLA,ANGELA

BLOCK by KUKLOVA,BARBORA

FOUL by ZAMPELLA,ANGELA

STEAL by MEADE,JANE

6-12

6-15

9-15

9-16
9-17

12-17

15-17

17-17

19-17

H6

H9

H 6

H7
H8

H5

H2

V2

STEAL by KEEGAN,CHELSEA
GOOD JUMPER by SARGENT,KATI
ASSIST by KEEGAN,CHELSEA

REBOUND DEF by KEEGAN,CHELSEA

GOOD 3PTR by MICHUDA,BETH
ASSIST by SARGENT,KATI

TIMEOUT T.V. by TEAM
FOUL by KEEGAN,CHELSEA
TURNOVER by KEEGAN,CHELSEA

REBOUND DEF by MICHUDA,BETH
FOUL by WALLACE,NAILAH
TURNOVER by WALLACE,NAILAH

GOOD FT by KANOUTE,KADY
GOOD FT by KANOUTE,KADY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,NAILAH

MISS JUMPER by KANOUTE,KADY

MISS JUMPER by WALLACE,NAILAH

TURNOVER by VANN,CHINYERE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by KANOUTE,KADY
REBOUND OFF by KANOUTE,KADY

MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,NAILAH

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,NAILAH
MISS JUMPER by KANOUTE,KADY

REBOUND OFF by KEEGAN,CHELSEA
MISS JUMPER by KEEGAN,CHELSEA

REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,NAILAH

TURNOVER by KEEGAN,CHELSEA



GOOD 3PTR by MCGAHAN,COLLEEN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MEADE,JANE

REBOUND DEF by MORAN,SUSAN
TURNOVER by MORAN,SUSAN

MISS JUMPER by KUKLOVA,BARBORA

FOUL by MCGAHAN,COLLEEN

GOOD JUMPER by MEADE,JANE

REBOUND DEF by LICHNEROVA,JANA

GOOD 3PTR by LICHNEROVA,JANA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by KULESA,CHERYL

REBOUND DEF by KULESA,CHERYL

GOOD LAYUP by MORAN,SUSAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by MEADE,JANE

TURNOVER by MORAN,SUSAN

REBOUND DEF by LICHNEROVA,JANA

GOOD FT by MCGAHAN,COLLEEN
MISS FT by MCGAHAN,COLLEEN

FOUL by MORAN,SUSAN

REBOUND DEF by MEADE,JANE

GOOD FT by KULESA,CHERYL
MISS FT by KULESA,CHERYL

22-17

22-19

24-19

27-19

29-19

30-19

30-20

31-20

V5
MISS JUMPER by KANOUTE,KADY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

V 3 GOOD JUMPER by WALLACE,NAILAH
ASSIST by VANN,CHINYERE

REBOUND DEF by KANOUTE,KADY

TURNOVER by WALLACE,NAILAH

V5
MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,NAILAH
V8
MISS 3PTR by KANOUTE,KADY
V10
TURNOVER by REESE,RACHAEL
STEAL by KEEGAN,CHELSEA
MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,NAILAH
REBOUND OFF by KEEGAN,CHELSEA
MISS LAYUP by KEEGAN,CHELSEA
FOUL by VANN,CHINYERE
Vi1

REBOUND DEF by VANN,CHINYERE

V 10 GOOD FT by VANN,CHINYERE
MISS FT by VANN,CHINYERE

FOUL by KANOUTE,KADY
Vi1

REBOUND DEF by MICHUDA,BETH

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Joseph's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fordham
GOOD JUMPER by KULESA,CHERYL(in the paint) 19:46 33-20 V 13
19:33 TURNOVER by WALLACE,NAILAH
GOOD JUMPER by MORAN,SUSAN(in the paint) 19:21 35-20 V15
ASSIST by ZAMPELLA,ANGELA ==
19:03 MISS JUMPER by WALLACE,NAILAH
REBOUND DEF by KULESA,CHERYL ==
GOOD LAYUP by MORAN,SUSAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)  18:55 37-20 V 17
ASSIST by ZAMPELLA,ANGELA ==
18:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL by ZAMPELLA,ANGELA 18:24
18:19 MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,NAILAH
REBOUND DEF by LICHNEROVA,JANA ==
GOOD LAYUP by KULESA,CHERYL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:10 39-20 V 19
ASSIST by ZAMPELLA,ANGELA ==
17:49 MISS 3PTR by KANOUTE,KADY
== REBOUND OFF by AKIODE,MOBOLAJI
17:42 MISS JUMPER by WALLACE,NAILAH



REBOUND DEF by MORAN,SUSAN

GOOD 3PTR by LICHNEROVA,JANA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by ZAMPELLA,ANGELA

STEAL by LICHNEROVA,JANA

MISS JUMPER by MORAN,SUSAN

FOUL by MORAN,SUSAN

REBOUND DEF by ZAMPELLA,ANGELA
GOOD JUMPER by LICHNEROVA,JANA
ASSIST by ZAMPELLA,ANGELA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by LICHNEROVA,JANA

GOOD FT by LICHNEROVA,JANA
GOOD FT by LICHNEROVA,JANA

MISS 3PTR by SNELL,AMY

REBOUND DEF by MEADE,JANE

GOOD LAYUP by SNELL,AMY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by MEADE,JANE

REBOUND DEF by LICHNEROVA,JANA
MISS JUMPER by MEADE,JANE
REBOUND OFF by SNELL,AMY

MISS 3PTR by LICHNEROVA,JANA
REBOUND OFF by COSTELLO,KATHY
MISS JUMPER by MEADE,JANE

GOOD FT by MORAN,SUSAN
GOOD FT by MORAN,SUSAN

BLOCK by KUKLOVA,BARBORA

REBOUND DEF by KUKLOVA,BARBORA
MISS JUMPER by MEADE,JANE

MISS LAYUP by MORAN,SUSAN

42-20

44-20

44-23

45-23
46-23

46-25

48-25

49-25
50-25

50-28

V 22

V 24

V21

V 22
V 23

V21

V 23

V 24
V 25

Vv 22

REBOUND OFF by KANOUTE,KADY
MISS JUMPER by KEEGAN,CHELSEA

TURNOVER by KANOUTE,KADY

BLOCK by KEEGAN,CHELSEA
REBOUND DEF by KEEGAN,CHELSEA

MISS JUMPER by WALLACE,NAILAH
REBOUND OFF by KEEGAN,CHELSEA
MISS LAYUP by KEEGAN,CHELSEA

TURNOVER by REESE,RACHAEL

FOUL by WALLACE,NAILAH

REBOUND DEF by KEEGAN,CHELSEA
GOOD 3PTR by WALLACE,NAILAH
ASSIST by SARGENT,KATI

FOUL by KEEGAN,CHELSEA

MISS 3PTR by REESE,RACHAEL
REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,NAILAH
GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,NAILAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,NAILAH
MISS JUMPER by WALLACE,NAILAH

MISS 3PTR by MICHUDA,BETH

REBOUND DEF by SARGENT,KATI
TIMEOUT T.V. by TEAM
TURNOVER by KEEGAN,CHELSEA
FOUL by SARGENT,KATI

MISS LAYUP by AKIODE,MOBOLAJI

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by KANOUTE,KADY

REBOUND DEF by MICHUDA,BETH
GOOD 3PTR by KANOUTE,KADY
ASSIST by VANN,CHINYERE

BLOCK by AKIODE,MOBOLAJI
REBOUND DEF by KANOUTE,KADY
MISS JUMPER by SARGENT,KATI



REBOUND DEF by MORAN,SUSAN
MISS JUMPER by MORAN,SUSAN

REBOUND OFF by MORAN,SUSAN
MISS 3PTR by ZAMPELLA,ANGELA

GOOD FT by MORAN,SUSAN

MISS FT by MORAN,SUSAN

REBOUND OFF by KULESA,CHERYL

MISS 3PTR by ZAMPELLA,ANGELA

REBOUND OFF by KULESA,CHERYL

GOOD LAYUP by MORAN,SUSAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ZAMPELLA,ANGELA

FOUL by MORAN,SUSAN

FOUL by KUKLOVA,BARBORA

REBOUND DEF by MORAN,SUSAN

TURNOVER by ZAMPELLA,ANGELA

STEAL by ZAMPELLA,ANGELA

GOOD LAYUP by MORAN,SUSAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by ZAMPELLA,ANGELA

REBOUND DEF by ZAMPELLA,ANGELA
TURNOVER by ZAMPELLA,ANGELA

MISS 3PTR by ZAMPELLA,ANGELA

REBOUND OFF by LICHNEROVA,JANA

GOOD 3PTR by MCGAHAN,COLLEEN

ASSIST by KULESA,CHERYL

GOOD LAYUP by LICHNEROVA,JANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COSTELLO,KATHY

GOOD 3PTR by MCGAHAN,COLLEEN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by COSTELLO,KATHY

MISS JUMPER by TRAYER, TAKEYA

MISS JUMPER by SNELL,AMY

REBOUND DEF by KUKLOVA,BARBORA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TURNOVER by TRAYER,TAKEYA

10:07

10:01
09:34
09:12
09:12
09:12

09:09

09:02
08:46
08:43
08:43
08:43
08:32
08:31
08:11
08:10
08:08

07:47
07:38
07:38
07:37
07:14

07:09
07:07
06:48
06:34

06:28
06:05
05:44
05:23

05:17
05:08
04:55

04:25

04:16
04:13
03:50

03:29
03:06
03:06
03:01

50-30

51-30

53-30

53-32

55-32

55-34

58-34

60-34

63-34

63-37

63-39

V 20

V21

V 23

V21

V 23

V21

V 24

V 26

V 29

V 26

V24

REBOUND DEF by MICHUDA,BETH
GOOD LAYUP by VANN,CHINYERE(in the paint)
FOUL by AKIODE,MOBOLAJI

GOOD LAYUP by AKIODE,MOBOLAJI(in the paint)
ASSIST by KANOUTE,KADY

MISS FT by AKIODE,MOBOLAJIL

STEAL by KEEGAN,CHELSEA
TURNOVER by VANN,CHINYERE

MISS 3PTR by KANOUTE,KADY

STEAL by KANOUTE,KADY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by WALLACE,NAILAH
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,KARIN

MISS LAYUP by MOORE,KARIN

REBOUND OFF by MOORE,KARIN

GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,KARIN(in the paint)
FOUL by KANOUTE,KADY

TURNOVER by WALLACE,NAILAH

MISS JUMPER by AKIODE,MOBOLAJI

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by KANOUTE,KADY
ASSIST by WALLACE,NAILAH

REBOUND DEF by VANN,CHINYERE

MISS JUMPER by WALLACE,NAILAH

REBOUND OFF by AKIODE,MOBOLAJI

GOOD LAYUP by AKIODE,MOBOLAJI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KARIN
MISS 3PTR by KANOUTE,KADY

FOUL by WALLACE,NAILAH



GOOD FT by MEADE,JANE

GOOD FT by MEADE,JANE

MISS JUMPER by MEADE,JANE

FOUL by PRONGA,NATASHA

FOUL by SNELL,AMY

GOOD FT by PRONGA,NATASHA

GOOD FT by PRONGA,NATASHA

GOOD JUMPER by STRAHLE,CARRIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by TRAYER,TAKEYA

REBOUND DEF by SNELL,AMY

MISS LAYUP by TRAYER, TAKEYA

REBOUND DEF by MEADE,JANE
GOOD LAYUP by MEADE,JANE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

02:50
02:34
02:34
02:34
02:21

01:57
01:54
01:44
01:41
01:41
01:41
01:29
01:29
01:29
01:13
01:01

00:40

00:27

00:11

00:01

63-41
64-41

65-41
65-43

65-45

65-46

66-46
67-46

69-46

71-46

V22
V 23

V 24
Vv 22

V 20

V19

V 20
V21

V 23

V 25

GOOD LAYUP by AKIODE,MOBOLAJI(in the paint)
FOUL by WALLACE,NAILAH

GOOD JUMPER by AKIODE,MOBOLAJI(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOORE,KARIN

REBOUND DEF by VANN,CHINYERE

MISS LAYUP by VANN,CHINYERE

REBOUND OFF by VANN,CHINYERE

GOOD JUMPER by VANN,CHINYERE(in the paint)
GOOD FT by VANN,CHINYERE

FOUL by VANN,CHINYERE

TURNOVER by MOORE,KARIN

MISS JUMPER by AKIODE,MOBOLAJI

REBOUND DEF by AKIODE,MOBOLAIJI
MISS 3PTR by MICHUDA,BETH



